# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 001358 Frame 0161. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Erie Panthers Hockey, Inc.		05/23/1995	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Ltd.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF General Partner, Florida Panthers Hockey Club, Inc., a Florida corporation	
Street Address:	One Panthers Parkway	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1959524	PANTHERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)789-2727

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127892000

Email: anunez@nhl.com

Correspondent Name: Alison Nunez

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: NHL Enterprises, L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PANTHERS.ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison Nunez

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0101

900066842

\$40.00

Signature:	/Alison Nunez/
Date:	01/16/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Panthers.1959524.assignment#page1.tif source=Panthers.1959524.assignment#page2.tif source=Panthers.1959524.assignment#page3.tif source=Panthers.1959524.assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0102

#Zaw PTO-1584 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tub semngs and T	102015659 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tre	ademarks; Please record the anached onginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  ERIE PANTHERS HOCKEY, INC.  a Pennsylvania corporation 809 French Street  Erie, Pennsylvania 16512  Clare Individual(s) Corporation-State Co	Street Address:  Street Address: 200 South Andrews Ave.  City: Fort Lauderdalg. FL ZIP: 33301  City: Association  Canada Partnership  XXV.imited Partnership  Corporation-State  Cother
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/372752 74/435150	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? ☐ YesXXXNo
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristen H. Sorensen, I</li> </ol>	registrations involved:
Internal Accress: HUNTON & WILLIAMS	S 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	1
200 PARK AVENUE, 43RD FLOO	XX Enclosed
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166-	-0136 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Coy:State:ZIP:	(Artach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
95 74302752 0 48	
3. Statement and signature,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lorego of the original document.	ping information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
KRISTEN H. SORENSEN Name of Person Signing	JUNE 8, 1995
	Total number of pages commonsing cover sheet:
Mail documents to be recorded with required of Commission Box Assign	oner of Patents and Trademarks
document to be recorded, including time for and completing and reviewing the sample of to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (	fover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minute per for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Office of information Systems, PK2-3000C, Washington, ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0103

#### Trademark Application Assignment

WHEREAS ERIE PANTHERS HOCKEY, INC., A Pennsylvania corporation, 809 French Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16512 has adopted and is using the two below-identified marks it has filed applications to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office --

Mark App. No. Services

74/372752 **PANTHERS** Entertainment services...

ERIE PANTHERS & Des. 74/435150 Entertainment services...; and

WHEREAS FLORIDA PANTHERS CLUB, LTD., A Florida Limited Partnership the General Partner of which is FLORIDA PANTHERS HOCKEY CLUB, INC., A Florida corporation, 200 South Andrews Avenue, 6th Floor, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ERIE PANTHERS HOCKEY, INC. does hereby assign unto the said FLORIDA PANTHERS HOCKEY CLUB, LTD. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified applications for registration of said marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration to said assignee.

ERIE PANTHERS HOCKEY, INC.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: ss.:

COUNTY OF ERIE

CHARLES L. LOVERCHECK NOTARY PUBL

On this 21 day of May, 1995, before me appeared county PENNSYLVANIA

R.C. IKK, the person who signed the foregoing instrument in acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of the said Erie

Panthers Inc. with full authority and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of the said Erie Panthers, Inc., with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0104